
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3620

TO BE ANSWERED ON: 02.01.2019


DEVELOPMENT OF SCHEMES FOR COMMON MAN


3620. SHRIMATI VEENA DEVI:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether development schemes have been implemented by the Government for protection and promotion of interests of common man during the last five years in the country;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any assessment has been made with regard to the impact of these schemes on common man and;

(d) If so, the details thereof along with the total amount spent on the mechanism adopted for this purpose?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF

PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND

FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) Yes  madam.

(b) The list of schemes (CSS) – at Annexure - A

(c) & (d) The CSSs are reviewed periodically on the basis of guidelines of the individual Schemes by the implementing Departments/Ministries. Such reviews by Central Ministries ordinarily have the provision of assessing performance under the Schemes for key indicators and measures to remedy any shortfall, including taking the benefit of the scheme to targeted population, subject to overall availability of the budget under the concerned scheme.

List of 16 programmes evaluated by the NITI Aayog is enclosed at Annexure-B. The Evaluation Reports have been put in the public domain by uploading the soft copies to the NITI Aayog website.


ANNEXURE - A

Annexure referred in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3620, Part (b) for answer on 02.01.2019 regarding “EVELOPMENT OF SCHEMES FOR COMMON

MAN” raised by Shrimati Veena Devi

List of Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSSs)

 Sl. No.    Name of the Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSSs)

(A) Core of the Core Schemes

1 National Social Assistance Programme

2 Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Programme

3 Umbrella Scheme for Development of Scheduled Castes

4 Umbrella Scheme for Development of Scheduled Tribes

5 Umbrella Programme for Development of Minorities

6 Umbrella Scheme for Development of Backward Classes, Differently Abled and other Vulnerable Groups

(B)  Core Schemes

7 Green Revolution (Krishi Unnati Schemes and Rashtriya KrishiVikas Yojana)

8 White Revolution (Animal Husbandry and Dairying)

9 Blue Revolution (Integrated Development of Fisheries)

10 Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai Yojana a Har Khet ko Pani

 b Per Drop More Crop

 c Integrated Watershed Development Programme

 d Accelerated Irrigation Benefit and Flood Management Programme

11 Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY)

12 Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY)

 a PMAY-Rural

 b PMAY-Urban

13 National Rural Drinking Water Mission

14 Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) a SBM-Rural

 b SBM-Urban

15 National Health Mission (NHM) a National Rural Health Mission

 b National Urban Health Mission

 c Tertiary Care Programmes

 d Human Resources in Health and Medical Education

 e National Mission on AYUSH

16 Rashtriya Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (erstwhile RSBY)

17 National Education Mission (NEM) a Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan

 b Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan

 c Teachers Training and Adult Education

 d Rashtriya Uchch Shiksha Abhiyan


18 Mid Day Meal Programme

19 Integrated Child Development Services a Anganwadi Services

 b National Nutrition Mission

 c Maternity Benefits Programme

 d Scheme for Adolescent Girls

 e Integrated Child Protection Scheme

 f National Creche Scheme

20 Mission for Protection and Empowerment for Women (beti bachao-beti padao, one-stop centre, women helpline, hostels, swadhar greh, gender budgeting etc.)

21 National Livelihood Mission (NLM) a National Rural Livelihood Mission

 b National Urban Livelihood Mission

22 Jobs and Skill Development

 a Employment Generation Programmes

 b Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojna

23 Environment, Forestry and Wildlife (EFWL) a National Mission for a Green India

 b Integrated Development of Wildlife Habitats

 c Conservation of Natural Resources and Ecosystems

 d National River Conservation Programme

24 Urban Rejuvenation Mission

(AMRUT and Smart Cities Mission)

25 Modernization of Police Forces (including Security Related Expenditure)

26 Infrastructure Facilities for Judiciary (including Gram Nyayalayas & e-Courts (C ) Optional Schemes

27 Border Area Development Programme*

28 Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rurban Mission

* Sl. No. 27: Shifted under the Category of Core schemes vide Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance O.M. No 66(01)/PF. II/2015 dated 12th September,

2016.


ANNEXURE - B

Annexure referred in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3620, Part (c&d) for answer on 02.01.2019 regarding “EVELOPMENT OF SCHEMES FOR COMMON MAN” raised by Shrimati Veena Devi

List of Schemes/Programmes evaluated by Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office,

NITI Aayog during last 5 years (2013-14 to 2017-18)

Sl.

No.

Name of the study Year Deptt./

Ministry

Report Rele-

ased Year

Expenditure

(Rs.Lakhs)

1 Evaluation Study on Integrated of Micro

Irrigation

2013-14 Water

Resources

January-

2014

22.61

2 Evaluation Study on “The Scheme of

Assistance to Differently Abled Persons for

Purchase/Fitting of Aids/Appliances(ADIP)

2013-14 WCD December

-2013

21.83

3 Evaluation Study on Special Central Assistance (SCA) to Scheduled Castes Sub Plan

(SCSP) and Special Central Assistance to

Tribal Sub Plan

2013-14 SJE 2013 34.26

4 Evaluation Study on Total Sanitation

Campaign  Vol-I/II

2013-14 Panchaya

ti Raj

2013 In-house

5 Evaluation Study on Navodaya Vidyalaya

Samiti(NVS)

2014-15 HRD March,

2015

In-house

6 Efficacy of Minimum Support Price to

Agriculture Farmers (MSP)

2015-16 Agriculture / CACP

February,

2016

In-house

7 Command Area Development and Water

Management Programme (CADWMP).

2015-16 Water

Resources

December,

2015

22.49

8 Border Area Development Programme

(BADP)

2015-16 Home

Affairs

July, 2015 135.55

9 Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalaya

(KGBV)

2015-16 School

Education

July, 2015 In-house

10 Rajiv Gandhi Gramin Vidyutikaran Yojana

(RGGVY)

2015-16 Power July, 2015 15.47

11 Backward Region Grant Fund (BRGF) 2015-16 Rural Development

October,

2015

89.60

12 Quick Evaluation Study on Anganwadis

under ICDS

2015-16 WCD July, 2015 In-house

13 Quick Evaluation Study on Nai Roshni

(The scheme for leadership development of

Minority Women)

2016-17 SJE

(Minority

Affairs)

July, 2016 In-house

14 Role of Public Distribution System in shaping Household and Nutritional Security.

2016-17 DFPD December,

2016

49.99

15 Evaluation Study on Direct Benefits

Transfer in Food (Results from one year of

Process Monitoring)

2017-18 DFPD September

, 2017

In-house

16 Quick Evaluation Study on Indira Gandhi

Matritva Sahyog Yojana (IGMSY)

2017-18 WCD April,

2017

In-house

All the evaluation reports have been put on public domain / NITI Aayog website:

www.niti.gov.in/documents/reports.

-----

http://www.niti.gov.in/documents/reports

